Quantitative study of the female consumer’s hair issues in Sweden
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" Hair type @

[Younger women (16-20 y.o.) have more often damaged hair]

(13%), but only 4% of women 31-40 y.o.

Normal - [ 25
Fine/thin [ 23
Thick I 23
Naturally curly _ 16
Damaged -7

Dry and rough . 3
Greasy . 2
Grey I 1

Base: All, 1000 interviews
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" Hair length @

6 in 10 younger women (16-20 y.0.) have hair longer than
shoulder length

= Very short

= Short

= Shoulder length
= Longer

Base: All, 1000 interviews
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Classic
Dishevelled
Feminine
Fun

Sporty
Trendy
Tough

Sexy

Spiky
Boyish

& sifo

/Type of haircut

N1
0

Base: All, 1000 interviews
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" Beautiful hair and Damaged hair @

8 in 10 younger women (16-20 y.0.) say 39% of women aged 16-20 claim they
they have beautiful hair. have damaged hair

Think they have Think they have
beautiful hair damaged hair

10

60

® Yes ®No mYes ENo =Don't know

. Base: All, 1000 interviews
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" Hair problems experienced past 12 months @

Split ends is most common among the younger women (73%).
Older women (41-50 y.o.) have the healthiest hair, with 1 in 4 saying they
have not experienced any problems

spiitends [ s
Dry, sensitive scalp _ 31
Dull hair [ 28
Tangling/ difficutt.. [ 26
e [ 23
i ioss [ 22
Lost colour _ 13
Other . 3
one [ 14

Base: All, 1000 interviews
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Ways with which women look after their hair @

Regular visits to the hairdresser's most common

Brushing wet hair as little/as carefully as possible is the most
common answer in the younger age group (45%), and only

less than 1 in 4 visits the hairdresser’s regularly
%

Hairdresser's regularly _ 42
Use good hair products [N 36
Brush wet hair as.. [ NN 27
No heat styling/blow.. [N 26
Healthy diet [N 21
Weekly hair treatments [ 15
Take vitamins _ 14

Protect hair from sunlight - 5
None of these . 2

Do nothing special - | 25

Base: All, 1000 interviews




" Hair damaging factors

Top box — have answered 8-10 on 10-point scale

=

one’s hair is low overall.

[ Awareness about how air pollution and perming can damage]

..

%

Base: All, 1000 interviews

Bleaching [/ 15 54 24
Perming [/ 13 42 38
Heat styling [ 34 39 18
Chlorine/sea salt
Blow drying 15 47 28 10
Dyeing AR =kl e
Sun
Cold/wind
Air pollution 26 26 8 40
Brushing/combing
Towelling dry
Shampoo

®m No damage at all (1-3) = Average (4-7) m Great deal of damage (8-10) m Don't know
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" Hair damaging factors: awareness and attitude @
Top box — have answered 8-10 on 10-point scale

Surprisingly, 1 in 2 does not feel the need to learn more about how hair
routines can damage their hair. However, younger women do wish to
receive information; only 29% specifically say they do not want it

%

Aware of damage hair 54
routines can do

Try to actively choose
as gentle hair routines
as possible

Would like more info
about how hair routines
can damage hair

= Strongly disagree (1-3) = Average (4-7) mStrongly agree (8-10) = Don't know

& SifO Base: All, 1000 interviews
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Most important to own self esteem @
Great-looking hair most important among body-related issues

Being happy is most important among younger women (51%).
Great-looking hair and feeling healthy come as a close
second, with a share of answers of 48%

70

‘

Feeling healthy

Being in good shape

Clothes, shoes,
accessories

-
©

Smelling good

Good make-up

Great-looking/well
cared-for nails/hands

mI
(o)

None of these I 1

& SifO Base: All, 1000 interviews



In case of bad hair day @

Putting one’s hair up will do the trick!

Younger women are more prone to stay at home if they had a
bad hair day; 2% answer they wouldn’t go out

45

(=)
‘\

Put my hair up

Use hair styling
products
Never had a bad
hair day
Cover it with
hat/hood/scarf...

11

o

s
0

Stay in

Do nothing
special

None of these

Base: All, 1000 interviews
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“In general, are you happy with your hair? @

Most women are happy with their hair

[ 12% of younger women are always happy with their hair! J
%

68

20
. -
I .
|/
Yes, always Yes, mostly Yes, sometimes No

W . Base: All, 1000 interviews
> sifo
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2) Hair routines
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Frequency of different treatments @

the other treatments are less common

%
Colour or highlight H 11 15 20 m
Colour temporarily i 5 7 _

[ More younger women bleach their hair. On the other hand, J

® Once a month or more often = Every other month Every 3 months
Once every 6 months Once a year m Less often
m Never Don't know

- Base: All, 1000 interviews
> sifo



/Frequency — hair washing @

Women wash their hair 2,9 times a week in average

[ Younger women wash their hair 4 times a week in average J
%

45
35
17
. 3
]

Every day 4-5 times/week  2-3 times/week Once a week or less  Don't know

m . Base: All, 1000 interviews
> sifo
© TNS SIFO 2010 17




“Time spent daily on hair — average @

6 in 10 spend less then 5 minutes every day

hair; 20% answer that they spend up to 20 or

[Women aged 16-20 spend more time on their]
up to 30 minutes in average every day

%

35
31
24
9
. T

Afew minutedess then 5 minutélp to 10 minuted)p to 20 minuted)p to 30 minubdsre than 30 minutesDon't know

m . Base: All, 1000 interviews
> sifo
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Frequency — visit hairdresser’s @
e

Go to hairdresser’s to have hair cut/coloured or put hair up

%

32
26
21
0 L B e

At least Every 2 Oncea Everyother Every3 Onceevery Oncea Lessoften Never Don'tknow
once a weeks month month months 6 months year
week

- Base: All, 1000 interviews
~ sifo
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Swedish results
3) Hair care
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Hair care products regularly used

=

The following are even more common among younger
women: conditioner (88%), hair sticks/elastics (70%),

straighteners/curling tongs (52%)

Shampoo

Conditioner

Comb/brush

Hair sticks, elastics

Blow dryer

Hairspray

Straighteners, curling tongs
Treatments

Hair dye/highlights/temporary ..

Mousse

Wax

Gel

Serum

Salt water spray

Curlers

None of these

| don't use any products at all

& sifo

%

N

5
" 50

B
s

N

w|
oW

w0

N|
D

—
-~

\lmI

OQ.
N
4

Base: All, 1000 interviews
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Expectations on hair care products @

Top 3 among younger women: clean and fresh for a long time
(76%), repair split ends (66%), more volume (60%)

Clean and fresh for a long time
More volume

Shine

Repair split ends
Protect coloured hair
Less greasy hair

Less frizzy hair

Less dandruff

Just moisturise

SPF protection
Accentuate highlights
Don't know

Base: All, 1000 interviews
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Preferred shampoo fragrance @

Younger women prefer a flowery/romantic fragrance (35%)
or a fruity one (33%)

%

Flowery/romantic 24

Luxurious salon

fragrance 23

Fruity 23

Sporty

Unperfumed

wI
N

Spicy/oriental

Don't know 11

.

Base: All, 1000 interviews



Damaged hair/split ends @

29% of younger women claim they do nothing about it

Do you do anything to avoid What do you do to avoid
damaged hair/split ends? damaged hair/split ends?

Buy
shampoo/conditioner
that will tackle the
problem

Deep treatment

Have my hair cut

o)
frequently /o

Avoid using a
hairdryer or curling
tongs/straighteners

[ |
Yes None of these

—p
e
I
P
l4

mNo
® Don't know
Don't know | 14
ﬂ Si fO Base: All, 1000 interviews Base: Do something to avoid damaged hair, 508 interviews
-
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Point of purchase for products for damaged hair

35% of younger women buy these products in the
supermarket and 18% at a department store

U

%

At Ahléns/Kicks/H&M/Department
store

At a discount store - 4

At the chemists . 2

On the internet I 1

Somewhere else - 4
et reitenae o [ :-
hair/split ends

Base: All, 1000 interviews



4) Purchasing behaviour — hair care products
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" Hair care products @
Average monthly spending is approx. 83 SEK

Average monthly spending amongst women
16-20 years old is approx. 64 SEK.
3 in 10 don’t buy these products themselves

%

27
20 21
10
II.7 _ e
Dm0 ' e

Lessthan Upto 75 Upto 100 Upto 150 Upto 200 Upto 300 Upto 400 Upto 500 More than Don'tbuy  Don't
50 SEK SEK SEK SEK SEK SEK SEK SEK 500 SEK myself know

m . Base: All, 1000 interviews
> sifo
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/Important when choosing where to buy hair care @
products

4 )

"Good special offers” less important to younger women,
probably because they most often don’t buy these products
themselves. To them it is more important that the PoP stocks a

\_ large range of brands%and the latest trends )
Good special offers 18 40 38 4
Low price 26 41 30 3
Good service 33 36 27 4

Expert staff

Large range of brands

Pleasant and inspiring
store environment

Latest products/trends 62
in stock

27
m Notimportant (1-3) = Average (4-7) mVery important (8-10) m Don't know

W . Base: All, 1000 interviews
> sifo
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Brand loyalty and experimentalism @

[ Younger women are less brand loyal ]
% When | bu
When | buy shampoo/y
ShampOO/ conditioner, |
conditioner, | alwavs choose
always choose a diff}érent
the same brand brand
| can’t imagine | enjoy trying
trying new hair new hair care
products

care products

W . Base: All, 1000 interviews
> sifo
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" What would make you try new hair care products? @

Sampling is the most mentioned answer among younger
women (42%). Their hairdresser’s suggestions come in second
place (41%), followed by suggestions from friends and good
special offers (l:?)/()th 39%)

Suggestions from hairdresser [ 50
Good special offers [ 43
Sampling 42
Suggestions from friends [—— 3
Lower price [ 27
More eco products [ 26
New innovative products " 10
New frangances | 10
Magazines/blogs | 8
Smaller packs | 7

Adverts [0 6
None of these | 2

Nothing | 1

Base: All, 1000 interviews
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/Important when buying shampoo/conditioner @

Frangrance even more important among younger women
(52%)

%

Nice fragrance 14 46 38 2
cmommendatons | 39 21 3

" omionds 39 - L
Abrand :,Vci:f;]n identify 56 32 7 5

Well-known salon
brand

N ound sverywhere o8 -k

nowepaporimagazin...

paokaging

Famoutsh gebrrsaonndbehlnd 90 6 13

m Notimportant (1-3) = Average (4-7) mExtremely important (8-10) = Don't know

@ SifO Base: All, 1000 interviews
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" Attitudes about buying shampoo/conditioner @

Younger women are more likely to go out of their own way to find
cheaper products (17%).
14% also believe that a higher price equals higher quality

%

Happy to pay more for
professional hair care
products bought in a
salon

Choose hair care
product according to
what's on offer

Prepared to go out of
own way to find the
product at a lower price

Higher priced product
means higher quality 50 38

m Notat all true (1-3) = Average (4-7) mExtremelytrue (8-10) = Don't know

& SifO Base: All, 1000 interviews
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Good for own health

Not animal tested

Environmentally
friendly

Contain natural
ingredients

Prepared to pay higher
price for organic...

Organic/have organic
certifications

Accept an organic

Produced locally

..

product not having...

15
26
29
28
40

41

/Important/true when choosing shampoo/conditione

Organic and environmentally friendly products less importar@
to younger women

%

44 38 3
34 35 5

44 23 4

47 21 4

35 21 4

39 15 5

m Low box (1-3)

59 29
w Average (4-7) m Top box (8-10) » Don't know

(o))
(o))

Base: All, 1000 interviews
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5) Attitudes to hair styles and a
gender perspective on hair
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" Trends would never want to see again @

The mullet

Hair mascara

The mohican

Darker hair at the
bottom

The Tintin fringe
Scrunchies
Straggly fringe
Zig-zag headband
The perm

None of these

& SifO Base: All, 1000 interviews
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Female celebrity with best-looking hair
Eva Longoria most popular among younger women

Jennifer Aniston

Eva Longoria
Prinsessan Madeleine
Agnes
Kronprinsessan Victoria
Robyn

Katie Holmes

Victoria Silvstedt
Christine Meltzer
Pernilla Wahlgren
Malin Berghagen
Oprah Winfrey 0

Mona Sahlin 0

Amelia Adamo 0
Annika Falkengren 0

None of these | 20

& SifO Base: All, 1000 interviews



Male celebrity with best-looking hair

Robert Pattinson 2" most favourite among younger women

Mans Zelmerléw
Salem al Fakir
George Clooney
Robert Pattinson
David Beckham
Peter J6back
Fredrik Ljungberg
E-Type

Ernst Kirschteiger
Dregen

Bjérn Ranelid
Per Gessle
Daniel Westling
Runar Sérgaard

None of these

& sifo

%

P 17
I 12
I 11
7
7
7

W2

W2

W2

W2

N1

0

0

0

I 29

Base: All, 1000 interviews
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Beautiful without beautiful hair? @

Women vs. men

Can a woman be beautiful without Can a man be beautiful without having
having beautiful hair? beautiful hair?

87 91

%

13

L :
Yes No Yes No

W . Base: All, 1000 interviews
> sifo
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Judged according to her/his hair? @

Women vs. men

s a woman judged by others : :
according to whether she has beautiful Is a man judged by others according
9 utitu to whether he has beautiful hair?

hair?

69 68
%
I | 32 I
Yes No Yes No

- Base: All, 1000 interviews
~ sifo
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" Attitudes towards men’s hair behaviour @
| think it is a positive thing that a man...

It is accepted for a man to spend time,
but not money, on his appearance

/0

Cares about his
appearance 46 46

Uses expensive salon
hair products

Has chemical hair
treatments (eg.
dye/highlights/perm)

Spends time on hair
care (i.e. uses 21
conditioner/leave-...

Spends time on styling
(e.g. gel, wax, serum, 16 17 44 16 7

mousse, spray)

m Completely disagree mDisagree m Partly agree m Completely agree mDon't know

@ SifO Base: All, 1000 interviews
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If | could, this is what I'd ask a hair care expert @

Younger women more interested in suggestions about
which brand is best at protecting damaged hair/split ends

%

Which hairstyle suits me and my
hair given the amount of time |
am wiling to put into it every day?

69

How can | easily vary my current
style myself?

Recommendations for really good
hair care products that would suit
my hair?

What is the key to healthy,
beautiful hair?

What in my current hair care
routine is damaging my hair that |
could change?

What brand is best at protecting
damaged hair or split ends?

None of the above

& SifO Base: All, 1000 interviews
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Key findings £

. . . \
Hair routines and hair care ~/

® 75% of the women in the Swedish study have long hair and one third describe their haircut as
"classic”. They are in general happy with their hair and the vast majority of women all ages
think they have beautiful hair

They look after their hair by regularly going to the hairdresser and using good hair products (approx 4
in 10). One fourth avoid heat styling and brush their wet hair as carefully as possible

In case of a bad hair day most women put their hair up, which connects to the majority of long hair
® Feeling healthy and happy are considered most important to the own self esteem. Third most
important factor is a great-looking hair, especially among young women, aged 16-20
® On average, women wash their hair 2,9 times a week, and in an average day 6 in 10 spend
less than 5 minutes on fixing their hair

Young women spend more time on their hair, 20% answer that they on average spend up to 20 or up
to 30 minutes a day

® The average monthly spending on hair care products amount to approx. 83 SEK
Among the 16-20 year olds 3 in 10 state that they don’t purchase these products themselves
® A nice fragrance and recommendations from hairdresser or hair expert are key factors when
purchasing shampoo and conditioner. Apart from suggestion from hairdresser, special offers
are key to make women iry new hair care products. Sampling is also important, especially
among young women.
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Key findings Q

Damaged hair

® Although the vast majority think they have beautiful hair and only 7% would primarily define
their hair has damaged, 30% state that their hair is damaged, and among young women -
aged 16-20 - it's 39%

® Approx. half of the women have experienced split ends during the past 12 months,

especially young women. Women aged 41-50 have the healthiest hair, with 1 in 4 not
having experienced any of the specified hair problems

® Most women believe that chemical treatments, such as bleaching and perm, as well as
using styling tools will do a great deal of damage to their hair. Awareness about to what
extent air pollution or cold weather damage the hair however is low

Surprisingly, 1 in 2 does not feel the need to learn more about how hair routines can damage their
hair

® 50% actively try to avoid damaged hair — and over half of them buy shampoo/conditioner
that will tackle the problem. Close to one third purchase the products in the supermarket

® Most women would ask the hair expert for which hairstyle that suits their hair, given the time
they are willing to put into it everyday. Women aged 16-20 to a greater extent than others
are interested in which brands best protect the hair from damage/split ends

& sifo



Key findings D

: : : \
Dream hair and a gender perspective on hair care ~/

® Female celebrities Jennifer Aniston (20%) and Eva Longoria (17%) are at the top of the list
of women with the best-looking hair

® The male equivalent list is dominated by Mans Zelmerlow (17%) and, among the young
women Robert Pattinson is considered having the 2"d best-looking hair

® The most detested hair trend is “the mullet”, almost 6 in 10 women never want to see this
haircut again. The mullet is followed by trends such as hair mascara and the Mohican

® To alarge extent women think that both men and women can be beautiful despite not
having beautiful hair, although the acceptance is slightly higher with men (91% vs 87%)

Nevertheless, women are perceived to be judged by others according to weather or
not she has beautiful hair to a considerably greater extent than men (69% vs 32%)

® lItis absolutely ok for a man to care about his appearance and to spend time on hair styling.
However, interestingly enough it does not seem to be ok for him to spend money on this by
using expensive salon products

& sifo



/Contact

Petra Laru, petra.laru@tns-sifo.se
Tel: 08-5074 2185

Laura Westerdahl, laura.westerdahl@tns-sifo.se
Tel: 08-5074 2071
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& sifo

©TNS SIFO 2010 46







